     Dielectric Filter Preliminary Specification
Customer RFMW/BROADCAM Written Checked Approved
Part No. MBP56RC2N2590C360A
Date 2013.2.4
1. Electrical Specifications.
2. Dimensions.
 R&D 1                                   SANGSHIN ELECOM CO., LTD.                         www.sangshinec.com
Fc +/- 180MHz (2410 ~ 2770 MHz)
40 dB min. @ 1810 MHz
30 dB min. @ 2310 MHz
Attenuation
I.L in BW
Ripple in BW
Return Loss in BW
Y.S.J J.Y.KIM
In/Out Impedance 50 Ω
ITEM Specifications
Center Frequency 2590 MHz
Pass Band-width (BW)
3.0 dB max.
1.5 dB max
12 dB min.
10 dB min. @ 2870 MHz
Maximum Power 3 W max.
SANGSHIN
65.86 4.3 5.8
Specified ÷0.2
     GND
     Port
Unit mm
Tolerance Unless Otherwise
5.11.5
0.2
5.
8
27.9
5.
1
7.
62
2.
2
1.
3
1.30.9
19.6
MBP56RC2N2590C360A
Lot No.   SANGSHIN
scott.reidmiller
Rectangle
3. Simulation.
65.86 4.3 5.8
Specified ÷0.2
     GND
     Port
Unit mm
Tolerance Unless Otherwise
5.11.5
0.2
5.
8
27.9
5.
1
7.
62
2.
2
1.
3
1.30.9
19.6
MBP56RC2N2590C360A
Lot No.   SANGSHIN